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Executive Summary 

The Revenue Estimating Conference has released a revised forecast for Documentary Stamp 
Tax collections and distributions. The new forecast and related distributions are available for 
downloading in Acrobat .pdf format. The distributional percentages used are shown below.  
  

Documentary Stamp Tax Total Collections 
  

YEAR $ Million
1999-00 1223.5
2000-01 1313.2
2001-02 1572.5
2002-03 2001.5
2003-04 2632.1
2004-05 3205.3
2005-06 3003.6
2006-07 2765.3
2007-08 2868.5
2008-09 3054.3
2009-10 3252.9
2010-11 3403.9
2011-12 3528.1
2012-13 3709.6
2013-14 3913.1
2014-15 4143.2

 
Through fiscal year 2000-01, the distribution percentages were: 
  

General Revenue Fund (including P2000, Beach Restoration, 
Florida Forever, and Marine Conservation shares) 

62.6300% 

Land Acquisition Trust Fund 9.5000% 
Water Management Trust Fund 5.8400% 
CARL Trust Fund 5.8400% 
State Government Housing Trust Fund 4.8475% 
Local Government Housing Trust Fund 11.3425% 



 
Beginning in 2001-02, the distribution percentages will be: 
  

General Revenue Fund (including P2000, Beach Restoration, 
Florida Forever, and Marine Conservation share) 

62.6300% 

Land Acquisition Trust Fund 9.5000% 
Water Management Trust Fund 4.2000% 
CARL Trust Fund 3.8010% 
State Government Housing Trust Fund 4.8475% 
Local Government Housing Trust Fund 11.3425% 
Aquatic Plant Control Trust Fund 2.2800% 
State Game Trust Fund 0.8990% 
Department of Environmental Protection Grants and Donations 
Trust fund 

0.2500% 

Agriculture and Consumer Services General Inspection Trust 
Fund 

0.2500% 

  

 



DOR
Total GR Service Beach Marine General Administrative

Collections Charge Outstanding Authorized Restoration Conservation Revenue Costs
1992-93 639.0 44.7 54.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 396.9
1993-94 774.9 54.1 76.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 431.8 6.2
1994-95 695.3 48.7 97.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 359.3 4.7
1995-96 775.2 54.2 121.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 329.7 6.1
1996-97 844.2 59.6 145.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 349.4 7.0
1997-98 1045.4 72.2 170.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 429.6 6.8
1998-99 1185.1 82.6 197.6 0.0 10.0 0.0 479.9 6.1
1999-00 1223.5 84.7 232.9 0.0 20.0 0.0 453.8 5.8
2000-01 1313.2 91.9 253.5 0.0 30.0 2.0 479.2 7.8
2001-02 1572.5 109.3 274.5 0.0 30.0 2.0 602.9 7.2
2002-03 2001.5 140.1 292.6 0.0 30.0 2.0 840.9 8.1
2003-04 2632.1 183.9 317.4 0.0 30.0 2.0 1181.0 8.3
2004-05 3205.3 224.4 326.7 0.0 30.0 2.0 1508.2 8.8
2005-06 3003.6 210.3 325.9 16.7 30.0 2.0 1374.8 8.9
2006-07 2765.3 193.6 324.3 30.7 30.0 2.0 1223.7 8.4
2007-08 2868.5 200.8 324.2 31.8 30.0 2.0 1282.8 8.6
2008-09 3054.3 213.8 324.0 31.8 30.0 2.0 1391.2 8.7
2009-10 3252.9 227.7 323.8 31.8 30.0 2.0 1507.1 8.8
2010-11 3403.9 238.3 323.5 31.8 30.0 2.0 1595.3 9.0
2011-12 3528.1 247.0 323.7 31.8 30.0 2.0 1667.5 9.1
2012-13 3709.6 259.7 323.8 31.8 30.0 2.0 1773.1 9.2
2013-14 3913.1 273.9 58.8 31.8 30.0 2.0 2156.6 9.4
2014-15 4143.2 290.0 58.7 31.8 30.0 2.0 2290.8 9.5

Local Water Invasive DEP DACS
State Government Land Management Plant Water Quality General

Housing Housing Acquisition CARL Lands Control State Game Assurance Inspection
Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund Trust Fund

1992-93 20.4 20.4 53.8 34.7 32.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1993-94 26.6 26.6 67.1 41.3 38.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1994-95 24.3 24.3 61.4 37.7 40.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1995-96 33.9 78.5 67.8 41.2 41.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1996-97 36.0 84.2 70.6 43.3 43.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1997-98 46.6 109.0 90.1 56.1 56.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1998-99 52.6 123.3 104.4 63.5 63.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1999-00 53.7 125.7 104.9 64.7 64.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2000-01 58.1 135.9 113.8 70.0 70.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2001-02 69.4 162.6 136.1 55.7 60.2 32.7 11.6 3.6 3.6
2002-03 89.1 208.7 174.7 69.9 77.3 41.9 16.9 4.6 4.6
2003-04 117.3 274.7 230.0 92.0 101.7 55.2 21.8 6.1 6.1
2004-05 143.4 335.4 281.0 112.4 124.2 67.4 26.6 7.4 7.4
2005-06 134.3 314.1 263.2 105.3 116.3 63.1 24.9 6.9 6.9
2006-07 123.6 289.1 242.1 96.9 107.1 58.1 22.9 6.4 6.4
2007-08 128.2 300.0 251.2 100.5 111.1 60.3 23.8 6.6 6.6
2008-09 136.6 319.5 267.8 107.1 118.3 64.2 25.3 7.0 7.0
2009-10 145.5 340.5 285.1 114.1 126.1 68.4 27.0 7.5 7.5
2010-11 152.3 356.3 298.5 119.4 131.9 71.6 28.2 7.9 7.9
2011-12 157.9 369.4 309.3 123.8 136.8 74.3 29.3 8.1 8.1
2012-13 166.0 388.5 325.3 130.2 143.9 78.1 30.8 8.6 8.6
2013-14 175.2 409.9 343.4 137.4 151.8 82.4 32.5 9.0 9.0
2014-15 185.5 434.2 363.5 145.5 160.8 87.3 34.4 9.6 9.6
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